

24 January, 2023.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10280 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10529 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10527 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10548 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2022

Zahir Nazir Shaikh and anr.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

Amir Nazir Shaikh and Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Rahul Arora i/by. Mr. Anil K. Singh, Advocate for the petitioners
in all petitions.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare i/by. Mr. S.S. Kharat, Advocate for respondents
no.1 to 3.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

TUESDAY, 24 JANUARY, 2023.

24 January, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioners, seeks one weeks time to file rejoinder. Stand over to 13th February, 2023.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)