

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10280 OF 2022

Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10548 OF 2022

Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10529 OF 2022

Mr. Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10527 OF 2022

Mr. Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2022

Mr. Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

ANIL KUMAR SINGH for Petitioner
RAJESH KACHARA I/B S S KHARAT for Respondent NO. 1
TO 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 6th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)